#### 900251198 04/02/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elizabeth Ann Products, LLC		04/02/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roman Meal Company	
Street Address:	2102 South Tacoma Way	
City:	Tacoma	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3224546	NUTRI-BRAN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022393333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 202-239-3358

Email: edward.prince@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Edward M. Prince
Address Line 1: 950 F Street, NW
Address Line 2: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Prince
Signature:	/Edward M. Prince/
Date:	04/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Nutri-Bran Assignment 2#page1.tif source=Nutri-Bran Assignment 2#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0838

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Elizabeth Ann Products, LLC, a corporation of the of Washington, having a place of business at 2102 South Tacoma Way, Tacoma, Washington 98409 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark NUTRI-BRAN, United States Reg. No. 3,224,546 therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Roman Meal Company, a corporation of Washington, having a place of business at 2102 South Tacoma Way, Tacoma, Washington 98409 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark NUTRI-BRAN, Reg. No. 3,224,546 therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademark, the United States Reg.

No. 3,224,546 therefor, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said trademark.

LEGAL02/34033747v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0839 IN WITNESS W/HEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed on the date indicated below.

Elizabeth Ann Products, LLC

Name: William Matthaei

Title: Prosident Hanager

Date: March 29, 2013

LEGAL02/34033747v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004996 FRAME: 0840

**RECORDED: 04/02/2013**